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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 PORSCHE 911 GT3/GT3 RS: WPOAC2A90BS78._.3...

2011 PORSCHE 911 GT3/GT3 RS

VIN: WPOAC2A90BS783185
COUPE

3.8L H6 F 24V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Vehicle History Report

No accidents or damage reported

U3 539.99

to CARFAX
ég..?& 3 Previous owners
wg“;?. (F)’orscge Approved Certified Pre-
wne

23 Service history records

Personal vehicie

14,028 Last reported odometer

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/20/21 at 11:49:59 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important too,
along with a vehicie inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Eﬂmﬂm Ownership History &, Owner 1 &, Owner 2 &: Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased _ 2010 2011 2017
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 5 months 3 yrs. 10 mo. 4 yrs. 6 mo.
¢ Owned in the following states/provinces New York Florida California
‘ Estimated miles driven per year - 2,369/yr 724fyr
‘ Last reported odometer reading 984 10,457 14,028
E R E! : Tsﬂe HIStOI'y §; Owner 1 §3 Owner 2 gﬁa Owner 3
CARFAX guarantees the information in ’(his section
, . . Guarantzed Guaranteed Guarantesd
Salvage | Junk | Rebult | Fire | Flood | Hail | Leimon Ngapsobizem No Problem No Problem
A ha . e - Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits i No Prablem No Problem No Problern

6“Y_B.4b*
NCARF AT . that :
; mﬁ report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
g RQrcsy. View Certiticate

b

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems wera reported by a DMV and not included in this

éﬁs Owner 1 g% Owner 2 & Owner 3
Not all accidents / issues are reported 16 CARFAX L
Total Loss No Issues 73 No [ssues ? No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX, Reported h# Reported 6 Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No issues ‘ % No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported k21 Reported s Reporfed
Airbaa Deplovment g B =4

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?vin=WPJAC2A90BS7831 85&partner=AND_A 11/20/2021
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; No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues No Issues No [ssues

{ Reported Reported Reported

‘ Odometer Check @ No Issues Na Issues No Issues

' Noindication of an odometer roffback. indicated Indicated Indicated
Aceident / Damage Mo lssues No Issues Mo Issues

. Noaccidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

. Manufacturer Recall ; ) o o
: No Recall No Recalls No Recall

i Check with an authorized Porsche deaier for any Reported s @ Reported @ R:po?tcead :

i open recalls.

| Basic Warranty Warranty Expired Warranty Expired W;arrant Expired
 Qriginal warranty estimated to have expired. y EXpire yEXp yExXp

x| Detailed History

Personal Vehicie |

Owner 1
- Purchased: 2010 _
§ Date Mileage Source Comments
06/25/2010 5 New York Emissions inspection performed
!nspectxon Station - Passed safety inspection
{ . 06/25/2010 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. Vehicle offered for sale
P New York, NY
{d 21 2—594-6200
Lo manhattanmotorcars.com
5 v 4.8/5.0
. 120 Verified Reviews &
. &Y 151 Customer Favorites
06/28/2010 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. +_r, Vehicle serviced )
New Yark, NY %, - Pre-delivery inspection completed
212-594-6200 - Vehicle washed/detailed
manhattanmotorcars.com
| 3% 4.8/5.0
f 120 Verified Reviews &
P ®7 151 Customer Favorites
I ; 06!29/2010 7 Newvork o ”Reglstratxon issued of rrenewed
D Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle :
Lo Scarsdale, NY - Passed safety inspection
. 07/12/2010 34  Pepe Infiniti Porsche «_r, Vehicle serviced
Loy White Plains, NY ;%5 - Camshaft seal(s) replaced
f 855-283-8547 - Engine cleaned !
i pepeinfiniti.com
i A
7 4.7/5.0
160 Verified Reviews &
| &F 2,127 Customer Favorites |
| - .
© 1 07/20/2010 New York Title issued or updated =
f Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
P Scarsdale, NY - Loan or lien reported
L 09/28/201 0 79 Pepe Infiniti Porsche ~_g. Vehicle serviced
i White Plains, NY #%y - A/C refrigerant recharged
855-283-8547 - A/C system flushed
i pepeinfiniti.com - Camshaft seal(s? replaced
| e 47750 - Camshaft(s) replaced/repaired
! wh . - Engine cleaned
| 160 Verified Reviews & - Engine removed to complete repair
&Y 2,127 Customer Favorites
i 10/28/2010 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

sl RIS

- Titled or reglstered as personal vehicle

Nannnd anfab imen andins

https /fwww.carfax. com/Veh1cleH1story/p/Report efx vin=WPOAC2A90BS783185&partner=AND_A | 1/20/2021




© 12/20/2010 820
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Inspection Co.
Naw York

Inspection performed
- Aftermarket accessories instailed

Cramsoe

Marhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.cem

7 4.8/5.0
120 Verified Reviews &
&% 151 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

L. 01/1272011 970

Auto Auction

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
i soid at auction every year,

S —

©01/18/2011 972

Sunccast Motorsports
Sarasota, FL
941-923-1700
sunceastmotorsports.com

G4 4.6/5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
@ 138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale ;

. 01/19/2011

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

%7 4.8/5.0
120 Verified Reviews &
@ 151 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

owant o

Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi
Valkswagen

Sarasota, FL

941-923-1700
suncoastmotorsports.com

7 4.6/5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
¥ 138 Customer Favorites

=, Vehicle serviced
i, - Engine oil/fluid leak checked

| oaerao

Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi

Volkswagen

Sarasota, FL
941-923-1700
suncoasimotorsports.com
o 4.675.0

129 Verified Reviews &
@ 138 Customer Favorites

= ¢, Vehicle serviced ;
47y - Battery replaced il
- Battery/charging system checked

. 06/24/2011 983

Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi
Volkswaden

Sarasota, FL

941-923-1700
suncoasimotorsports.com

> 4.6/5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
¥ 138 Customer Favorites

% 2, Vehicle serviced

4, - Vehicle washed/detailed

L 08/16/2011 984

hﬁﬁs://www.carfax.comN eh

Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi
Volkswagen

Sarasota, FL

941-923-1700

* ¢, Vehicle serviced
2
F

icleHistory/p/Report.cfx?7vin=WPOAC2A90BS7831 85&partner=AND_A 11/20/2021
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1

suncoastmotorsports.com
7 4.6/ 5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
¥ 138 Customer Favorites
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' 08/25/2011

ViAall cvataanm

KMaintananca inennatinn camnlataed

Suncoast Matorsports Porsche Audi %,_r. Vehicle serviced
Volkswagen % Maintenance inspection completed .
Sarasota, FL - Vehicle washed/detailed
941-923-1700
suncoastmotorsports.com
fr 46/5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
%% 138 Customer Favorites
: -"-aé./26/2011 Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi Vehicle sold
: Volkswagen
Sarasota, FL
941-923-1700
suncoastmotorsports.com
' 4.6 /5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
138 Customer Favorites
Owner 2 i ) Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 3 Low mileage! This owner drove less than 2,369 misyr
20m j the industry average of 15,000 miles per
g year |
. Date Mileage Source Comments
- 08/26/2011 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
. Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Punta Gorda, FL. - Title or registration issued
Title #01070583727 - New owner reported
- Titled or registered as perscnal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White
Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehlcle
Punta Gorda, FL - Loan or lien reported
: Title #0107132940 - Vehicle color noted as White
©09/29/2011 1,005  Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi & «, Vehicle serviced
: Volkswagen - Maintenance inspection completed
Sarasota, FL - Battery/charging system checked
941-923-1700 ’
suncoastmotorsports.com
7 8.6/5.0
129 Verified Reviews ¥
i ;7 138 Customer Favorites
06/12/2012 1,445 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Punta Gorda, FL - Loan or lien reported
Title #0107132940 _ - Vehicle color noted as White
06/21/2012 5,000 Sunicoast Motorsports Porsche Audi Vehicle serviced
Valkswagen - Four tires balanced
Sarasota, FL - Four tires mounted
941-023-1700 - Four tires replaced
suncoastmotorsports.com - Four wheel alignment performed
wde 4 6150 - Clutch start switch replaced
L ) - Vehicle washed/detalled
129 Verified Raviews @ - Electrical system checked
| & 138 Customer Favorites
10/1 2/201 2 6,000 ~ Suncoast Mb';c—);sports Porsche Audl Vehicle serviced

https /fwww.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report. cfxvin=WPOAC2A90BS783185&partner=AND_A | 1/20/2021
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Sarasota, FL
941-923-1700
suncoastmotorsports.com

T4 4.6/5.0
128 Verified Reviews &
138 Customer Favorites

- Oil and filter changed

Page 5 of 8

Sarasota, FL
947-923-1700
suncoastmotorsports.com

.

9= 4.6/5.0

129 Verified Reviews &

% 138 Customer Favorites

i 07/18/2013 Florida Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Punta Gorda, FL - Loan or lien reported

! Title #0107132940 - Vehicle color noted as White

¢ 03/28/2074 8,721 Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi =y, Vehicle serviced

‘ Volkswagen #% - Wheels checked

Inspection Station

https /fwww.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=

| 07/03/2014 Flofida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Punta Gorda, FL - Loan or lien reported
Title #0107132940 - Vehicle color noted as White !
: 07/07/2015 9943  Suncoast Motorsports Porsche Audi «, &, Vehicle serviced
! Volkswagen A Drivability/performance checked
Sarasota, FL
941-923-1700
suncoastmotorsports.com
i 4.6/5.0
129 Verified Reviews &
_‘ ¥ 138 Customer Favorites
07/09/2015 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Punta Gorda, FL - Loan or lien reported
i Title #0107132940 - Vehicle color noted as White
07/12/2018 Dealer [nventory Vehicle offered for sale
07/2‘1 /2015 Florida Reg:stratlon issued orrenewed -
: Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Punta Gorda, FL - Vehicle color noted as White
Title #0107132940
© 10/07/2016 10,249 South Coast Acura Vehicle offered for sale
Costa Mesa, CA -
714-979-2500
57 4.7/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &
10/12/2016 10,287 Newport Aufo Center Inc N L Vehicle serviced
Newport Beach, CA - Maintenance inspection completed
949-478-0590 - Recommended maintenance performed
newportautocenter.com - Battery/charging system checked
#w 4.7 75.0 - Brakes chacked
LS S - - Tire condition and pressure checked
66 Verified Reviews &
%~ 154 Customer Favorites
¢ 10/13/2016 South Coast Acura Subaru Vehicle sold
Westminster, CA
800-296-5158
southcoastacura com
44750 gVerified Reviews @ 3
10/1 5/ 201(; - 10,295 Dealer In\}entory Vehicle offered for sale
. 04/18/2017 10457  California * Passed emissions inspection

WPOAC2A90BS783185&partner=AND_A 1 1/20/2021
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¢ 0471972017 Newport Auto Center Inc = s, Vehicle serviced
Lo Newport Beach, CA gﬁ% Maintenance inspection completed
i 949-478-0590 - Brakes checked
% newportautocenter.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
i <~ 47750 - Battery/charging system checked
; AT ) - Four wieel alignment performed
66 Veritied Reviews & - Emissions inspection performed
‘ @ 154 Customer Favorites
i
Owner 3 / Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 5 Low mileage! This owner drove less than 724 mifyr
2017 the industry average of 15,000 miles per i
. ear. ‘
w«% Y i
Date Mileage Source Comments
| 05/18/2017 California Title issued or updated o
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
\ Fountam Valley CA - Loan or lien reported
- 06/02/2017 10,810 Newport Auto Center Inc Vehlcle senrlced
Newport Beach, CA - Maintenance inspection completed
949-478-0590 - Brakes checked
newportautocenter.com - Battery/charging system checked
e 4.7/5.0 - Cooling system checked
4T . - Tail light assembly replaced
66 Verified Reviews & - High mount brake light assembly replaced
25 . - Tire condition and pressure checked
154 Customer Favorites
. 08/22/2017 California Registration updated whenownermovedthevehlcle
[ Motor Vehicle Dept. to a new location
P Fountain Valley, CA
03/06/2018 11,646 Porsche irvine Vehicle serviced
Irving, CA - Maintenance inspection completed
877-207-4110 - Battery/charging system checked
porscheirvine.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
¥ 4.5/5.0
65 Verified Reviews &
- K% 25 Customer Favorites
1 03/19/2018 11,669  Porsche Irvine « Vehicle serviced’ 7
: {rvine, CA - Maintenance inspection completed
877-207-4110 - Battery/charging system checked
porscheirvine.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
“r 4,5/ 5.0 i
65 Verified Reviews &
% 25 Customer Favorites
¢ 06/16/2018 11,931 Porsche Irvine %g ) Vehicle serviced
: Irvine, CA . - Recommended maintenance performed
877-207-4110 - Battery/charging system checked
porscheirvine.com - Brakes checked d
: A, - Exterior trim repaire
f 17 45750 - One tire replaced
i 65 Verified Reviews & - Tire condition and pressure checked
i o . - Safety inspection performed
: ¥ 25 Customer Favorites
. 08/01/2018 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Fountain Valley, CA B
03/11/2019 12,404  California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station .
' 06/05/2019 12,640  Porsche lrvine 5 Vehicle serviced
Irvine, CA - Battery/charging system checked
N 877-207-4110 - Brakes checked
porscheirvine com - Tire condition and pressure checked
- Safety inspection performed

='s 4.5/ 5.0

https /iwww.carfax.com/V ehlcleHlstory/p/Report cfx?7vin=WPOAC2A90BS783185&partner=AND_A 11/20/2021
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# 25 Customer Favorites

. 011872021 13,651 Porsche Irvine »_», Vehicle serviced

: irvine, CA Z, - Maintenance inspection completed
877-207-4110 - Battery/charging system checked
porscheirvine.com - Brakes checked

A 4.5 1 5.0 - Tira condition and pressure checked
A o - Electrical system checked
65 Verified Reviews €2 - Internal transmission repaired

2 . - Qil and fiiter changed
@ 25 Customer Favorites g

- 03/07/2021% 13,758 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
09/20/2021 13,873  Porsche frvine +, =, Vehicle serviced
[rvine, CA 4, - Battery/charging system checked
877-207-4110 - Brakes checked
porscheirvine.com - Tire condition and pressure checked

wh - Qil and filter changed
#45/50 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
65 Verified Reviews & - Air filter replaced

ey . - Brake fluid flushed/changed

w7 25 Customer Favorites

o 1171072021 14,028  AutoNation Toyota Scion Irvine =, Vehicle serviced

Eo irvine, CA xééib - Emissions inspection performed
P 949-287-8766

b autonation.com

| 43750

240 Verified Reviews &

% 461 Customer Favorites

11/20/2027% Porsche Approved Certified Pre- Offered for sale as a Porsche Approved Certified Pre-
: Owned Dealer Owned vehicle
Irvine, CA - White exterior

L - Black interior

Lo Certification includes:

- 2 Years / Unlimited Miles Warranty
PORSECHE - Comprehensive 111-Point Inspection
APPROVED - Ali work performed by Porsche trained technicians

CERTIFIED PRE-GWNED

11/720/2021 CARFAX Car Care ' Manufacturer Recommaended Maintenance
: Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schadule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/searvice.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle o . .
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicles (CPOs) are used vehicles that meet the certification criteria established by the manufaciurer. Although

each manufacturer establishes its own criteria to certify a vehicle, manufacturers typically certify recent model year vehicles with low
mileage. CPO vehicles typically undergo a comprehensive inspection and come with a manufacturer-backed warranty and require a
vehicle history report as part of the certification process.

First Owner _ )
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?vin=WPOAC2A90BS7831 85&partner=AND_A 11/20/2021
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Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. OQdometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or businass that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary techno|og?( analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.

¢ Estimated cwnership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

' sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohig,

¢ Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership, Each title has a unigue number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:

@CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY GF 1TS INFORMATION. THEREFQRE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/20/21 11:49:59 AM (CST)
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